

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1484-1485 OF 2005

GURUSIDHAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THIMMAIAH (D) BY LRS. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 26/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv.  
Mr.G.N. Ankolekar, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B. Subramanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned senior counsel appearing for the parties, we feel that this is a matter which is to be amicably settled.

Without prejudice to the respective stand, both the counsel are also agreeable for amicable settlement.

List after three weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master