

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1484-1485 OF 2005

GURUSIDHAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THIMMAIAH (D) BY LRS. & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurudatta Ankdekar, Adv.
Mr. Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subramanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the grievance expressed by both the parties, we are of the view that the matters are to be settled before the Mediation Centre. Therefore, we direct both the parties to appear before the High Court of Karnataka Mediation Centre at Dharwad Bench on 28 th May, 2012.

List the matters after the report from Mediation Centre is received.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master