

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1484-1485/2005

GURUSIDHAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIMMAIAH (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh S., Adv.
Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt joint request, as the efforts mediating the disputes
are still at foot, list after summer vacation.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER