

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION

IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1484-1485/2005

GURUSIDHAPPA (D) BY LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIMMAIAH (D) BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.
Mr. Azeem. A. Kalebudde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Songaneria, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even though it has been expressed earlier by this Court

that the matter ought to be settled amicably, it appears

that the parties have not been able to settle their disputes.

Today, an offer is made by the appellants that the respondents may take, as per their choice, possession of

Signature Not Verified

either Survey No. 14/2 measuring 8 guntas or Survey No. 23

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2015.08.01
12:56:48 IST
Reason:

measuring 7 guntas. In addition to either one of these

lands, they may also take possession of Survey No. 149/2

measuring 2 guntas.

In view of this specific offer having been given by

learned counsel for the appellants, learned counsel for the respondents requests that he would like to take instructions from the respondents.

List again on 05.08.2015.

(Ashwani Thakur)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master