

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1484-1485/2005

GURUSIDHAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THIMMAIAH (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

their

We are glad that the parties have settled

disputes amicably.

A joint compromise petition signed by

learned counsel for the parties and by Mr. Na

garaj,

(respondent No.1 (f)) for himself and on behalf of

other

respondents has been filed by learned counsel for the parties.

The joint compromise petition is supported by the duly

sworn affidavits of Mallappa (appellant No.1) and

Nagaraj

(respondent No.1(f)).

The joint compromise petition is taken

on record. The terms of settlement between the parties reads

as follows:

"the respondents will retain entire extent of 10 guntas of lands including the 2 guntas of pot kharab in Sy. NO. 149/2 of Gabbur Village.

Further, the respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(f) are entitled to retain 2 guntas of land in Sy. No. 23 of Gabbur Village.

The appellants will have no claim whatsoever over the above said lands and the challenge to order of Land Tribunal confirming occupancy rights in favour of respondents is withdrawn.

It is submitted that the appellants herein are entitled to retain 5 guntas of land in Sy. No. 23 of Gabbur Village out of 7 guntas and the

Signature Not Verified

respondents herein will not have any claim whatsoever over the said 5 guntas of land.

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.09.02

12:12:56 IST

Reason:

The respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(f) will deliver the possession of the said 5 guntas of lands within one

1

month from the date of the order passed by this Hon'ble Court.

In view of the above settlement, the order of Land

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]